This amount shall be sufficient to cover the salaries and benefits of the alcohol beverage control peace
officer positions dedicated to this program. However, based on the available revenue in the Alcohol Beverage Control Fund, the
amount shall not be less than one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) and not more than three million dollars
($3,000,000).

(Amended by Stats. 2019, Ch. 29, Sec. 73. (SB 82) Effective June 27, 2019.)

  (a) All fines and forfeitures of bail imposed for a violation of this division and collected in any felony case after the indictment